www.balluff.com 1English
Installation
Caution!
Do not allow the pressure transmitter to be
exposed to high temperatures or rapid
increases in pressure that extend beyond
specific limits (see Technical Data for limit
values).

important technical data so that the device can be identi-
fied clearly.
Ordering code Part number
Electr. connections Nominal pressure
rel. nominal
pressure
Overload
pressure
Cracking
pressure
Sensor –1...2 bar 5 bar 10 bar
Sensor –1...10 bar 20 bar 35 bar
Sensor 0...2 bar 5 bar 10 bar
Sensor 0...5 bar 12 bar 15 bar
Sensor 0...10 bar 20 bar 35 bar
Sensor 0...20 bar 50 bar 70 bar
Sensor 0...50 bar 120 bar 150 bar
Sensor 0...100 bar 200 bar 300 bar
Sensor 0...250 bar 400 bar 750 bar
Sensor 0...400 bar 1200 bar 1500 bar
Sensor 0...600 bar 1200 bar 1800 bar
Pressure Transmitters
BSP-Bxxx-xx004-xxxxxA-xx, BSP-Vxxx-xx004-xxxxxA-xx
www.balluff.com 5English
BSP - V 002 - F V 004 - A 06 A 1 A - S4 - T
Physical unit
	 M = millibar
	 W = millibar, vacuum (from –1 bar)
	 B = bar
	 V = bar, vacuum (from –1 bar)
	 K = kilobar
Max. pressure range (value correlates with phys. unit)
001 = 1
010 = 10
100 = 100
999 = 999
Process connection and housing
D = external thread G1/4"
F = external thread NPT 1/4"
H = external thread G1/2"
K = external thread G1/4"
Seal/sealing system (see BHS code)
V = Viton sealing ring (ISO: FKM, DIN: FPM)
Housing type
004 = pressure transmitter
Interface to PLC
A = analog data
Output function/output technology
04 = 1 x 0...10 V (3 conductor)
06 = 1 x 4...20 mA (2 conductor)
Variant/options
A = Basic variant
Subversions based on main version
1 = Basic variant
Operating elements
A = no display, no buttons
Connector system
S4 = M12, 4-pin
Special characteristics or design (optional)
Z = General special design
T = Temperature-resistant
0 = Basic special design
Type code for pressure transmitters
Pressure Transmitters
BSP-Bxxx-xx004-xxxxxA-xx, BSP-Vxxx-xx004-xxxxxA-xx
6 English
N
o.